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2024 

Via Rail Canada Pensioners’ Association 

National  

 

DONALD TREMBLAY      GARY DY 

National President       Vice-President 

Tel : 819 933 -1190       Tel : 431 999-7652 

E-mail : president@vrcpa.org     E-mail : vice_president@vrcpa.org 
 

 

LAURENT POITRAS      VACANT 

National Treasurer       National Secretary  

Tel : 819 660-3127       Tel :  

E-mail : treasurer@vrcpa.org      E-mail : secretary@vrcpa.org 

 

Québec 

DONALD TREMBLAY      YVES SCHMIDT 

President - Québec       Vice-President and secretary - Québec 

Tel : 819 933-1190       Tel : 514 922-1084 

E-mail : quebec_president@vrcpa.org    E-mail : quebec_vice-president@vrcpa.org 

 

PIERRE LEMIEUX 

Treasurer - Québec 

      Tel : 450 967-7778 

E-mail : quebec_treasurer@vrcpa.org 

  

Social committee 

ALINE LAMBERT  quebec_social_1@vrcpa.org  Tél : 514 714-1427  

FRANCINE ST-JULES  quebec_social_2@vrcpa.org  Tél.: 450 967-7778 

JAMES CAISSY  quebec_social_3@vrcpa.org   Tél. : 418 933-0631 

JEAN BELLEAU  quebec_social_4@vrcpa.org  Tél. : 418 559-2416 
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Ontario 

 

ROSALIE THOMPSON      ROBERT (BOB) KAY 

President - Ontario       Vice-President - Ontario 

Tel : 416 654-4971       Tel : 905 428-2035 

E-mail : ontario_president@vrcpa.org    E-mail : ontario_vice-president@vrcpa.org 
 
 

DANNY ANDRU 

Treasurer - Ontario 

      Tel : Tel : 905 626-8181 

E-mail : ontario_treasurer@vrcpa.org 

 

 Atlantic 

 

DON HEBERT       FERN POWELL  

President – Atlantic       1st Vice-President - Atlantic 

Tel : 506 961-2716       Tel : 506 874-3304 

E-mail : atlantic_president@vrcpa.org    E-mail : atlantic_moncton@vrcpa.org 

 

H. J. STATES       GORDON MCDONALD 

Treasurer – Atlantic       2nd Vice-President - Atlantic 

Tel : 902 443-9516       Tel : 902 457-1701 

E-mail : atlantic_treasurer@vrcpa.org    E-mail : atlantic_halifax@vrcpa.org 
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Prairies 

 

GARY DY        WILLIAM (BILL) THOMSON 

President - Prairies       Vice-President - Prairies 

Tel :  204 488-4131       Tel : 204 255-0254           

E-mail : prairies_president@vrcpa.org    E-mail : prairies_vice-president@vrcpa.org 

 

MAUREEN JACK       GORDON PECK 

Treasurer - Prairies       Support - Prairies 

Tel : 204 339-0435       Tel : 204 633-7633 

E-mail : prairies_treasurer@vrcpa.org    E-mail : prairies_support@vrcpa.org 

 

 

Mountains 

 

STEVE TAJ. MOHAMMED           DARSHAN SINGH GILL   

President – Mountains          Vice-president – Mountains 

Tél : 778 838-0855             Tél : 604 700-5131 

mountains_president@vrcpa.org         mountains_vice-president@vrcpa.org 

 

MIKE SHAW                 VACANT  

Treasurer – Mountains                Secretary - Mountains 

Tel : 604 540-0347                 Tel :  

E-mail : mountains_treasurer@vrcpa.org              E-mail : mountains_secretary@vrcpa.org 
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